That it is proposed to assess your petitioners and their property, and the other owners and 
occupants of property along said street, between said avenues, with the whole cost of the 
construction of two new sewers along the sides of said streets, between said avenues, amounting 
to twenty-five thousand eight hundred and sixty-six I°r J  ($25,866.79) dollars. 

That there was at the time of the construction of the new sewers referred to a sewer running 
through the middle of One Hundred and Twenty-fifth street, from Lenox to Eighth avenue, 
which was adequate and sufficient for the needs of the occupants of the premises fronting on said